
 

          
          
          

     

University of Connecticut 
Fall 2019 Semester Enrollment Counts 

University Totals 

Undergraduates (Includes School of Agriculture) 23,900  
Graduates (Storrs Degree and Non-Degree, Credit Programs, MBA and 
MSW) 7,097  

Professional (Law and Pharm.D.) 690 
School of Medicine 444 
School of Dental Medicine 202 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 32,333 
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University of Connecticut 
Total Undergraduate Enrollment, Fall 2019 

STORRS CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

School or College First-time 
Freshmen 

Other First 
Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 33 8 28 4 2 75 
Agriculture, Health & Natural Resources 250 20 314 507 643 1,734 
Business 523 9 481 504 596 2,113 
Education 2 114 115 231 
Engineering 683 16 598 832 1181 3,310 
Fine Arts 128 7 162 155 173 625 
General Studies 4 25 29 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 1881 225 2337 2751 2607 9,801 
Nursing 105 121 119 157 502 
Pharmacy 58 107 165 

Subtotal - Degree Students 3,603 285 4,043 5,048 5,606 18,585 
Non-Degree 262 262 

Total - Storrs 3,603 285 4,043 5,048 5,606 262 18,847 

REGIONAL CAMPUSES 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen 

Other First 
Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Avery Point 196 28 182 58 62 33 559 
Hartford 631 101 488 194 117 31 1,562 
Stamford 674 136 576 320 306 114 2,126 
Waterbury 237 51 280 104 104 30 806 

Total - Regional Campus 1,738 316 1,526 676 589 208 5,053 

OFF-CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

Program First-time 
Freshmen 

Other First 
Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Credit Extension 
Total - Off-Campus 

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen 

Other First 
Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Storrs 3,603 285 4,043 5,048 5,606 262 18,847 
Regional Campuses 1,738 316 1,526 676 589 208 5,053 

Subtotal - Storrs & Regional Campuses 5,341 601 5,569 5,724 6,195 470 23,900 

Off-Campus 
Total - Undergraduates 5,341 601 5,569 5,724 6,195 470 23,900 
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University of Connecticut 
Full-Time Undergraduate Enrollment, Fall 2019 

STORRS CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

School or College First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 33 8 28 3 2 74 
Agriculture 249 19 309 501 614 1,692 
Business 522 9 478 503 563 2,075 
Education 2 114 111 227 
Engineering 683 14 596 820 1116 3,229 
Fine Arts 128 6 160 153 162 609 
General Studies 1 11 12 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 1880 224 2308 2705 2454 9,571 
Nursing 105 121 117 155 498 
Pharmacy 58 106 164 
Subtotal - Degree Students 3,600 280 4,002 4,975 5,294 18,151 

Non-Degree 78 78 
Total - Storrs 3,600 280 4,002 4,975 5,294 78 18,229 

REGIONAL CAMPUSES 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Avery Point 195 26 169 48 54 5 497 
Hartford 621 79 467 174 94 3 1,438 
Stamford 659 120 543 281 240 3 1,846 
Waterbury 234 44 266 90 78 712 
Total - Regional Campus 1,709 269 1,445 593 466 11 4,493 

OFF-CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

Program First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Credit Extension 
Total - Off-Campus 

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Storrs 3,600 280 4,002 4,975 5,294 78 18,229 
Regional Campuses 1,709 269 1,445 593 466 11 4,493 
Subtotal - Storrs & Regional 

Campuses 5,309 549 5,447 5,568 5,760 89 22,722 

Off-Campus 
Total - Undergraduates 5,309 549 5,447 5,568 5,760 89 22,722 
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University of Connecticut 
Part-time Undergraduate Enrollment, Fall 2019 

STORRS CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

School or College First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 1 1 
Agriculture 1 1 5 6 29 42 
Business 1 3 1 33 38 
Education 4 4 
Engineering 2 2 12 65 81 
Fine Arts 1 2 2 11 16 
General Studies 3 14 17 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 1 1 29 46 153 230 
Nursing 2 2 4 
Pharmacy 1 1 
Subtotal - Degree Students 3 5 41 73 312 434 

Non-Degree 184 184 
Total - Storrs 3 5 41 73 312 184 618 

REGIONAL CAMPUSES 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Avery Point 1 2 13 10 8 28 62 
Hartford 10 22 21 20 23 28 124 
Stamford 15 16 33 39 66 111 280 
Waterbury 3 7 14 14 26 30 94 
Total - Regional Campus 29 47 81 83 123 197 560 

OFF-CAMPUS 
Class Standing 

Program First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Credit Extension 
Total - Off-Campus 

TOTAL PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT 
Class Standing 

Campus First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Storrs 3 5 41 73 312 184 618 
Regional Campuses 29 47 81 83 123 197 560 
Subtotal - Storrs & Regional 

Campuses 32 52 122 156 435 381 1,178 

Off-Campus 
Total - Undergraduates 32 52 122 156 435 381 1,178 
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University of Connecticut 
Regional Campus Undergraduate Enrollment by School/College 

Fall 2019 

Avery Point Hartford Stamford Waterbury 

School or College 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Full-
time 

Part-
time 

Total 
Total 
Regional 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 
Agriculture 33 1 34 90 2 92 49 2 51 33 1 34 211 
Business 2 2 176 6 182 284 15 299 78 2 80 563 
Education 
Engineering 16 16 10 10 88 4 92 29 1 30 148 
Fine Arts 86 9 95 95 
General Studies 10 6 16 4 13 17 11 8 19 4 12 16 68 
Liberal Arts & 
Sciences 398 26 424 1131 75 1206 1298 131 1429 531 48 579 3,638 
Nursing 33 1 34 27 27 37 37 98 
Social Work 24 24 24 
Pharmacy 

Subtotal - Degree 
Students 492 34 526 1,435 96 1,531 1,843 169 2,012 712 64 776 4,845 

Non-Degree 5 28 33 3 28 31 3 111 114 30 30 208 
Total 497 62 559 1,438 124 1,562 1,846 280 2,126 712 94 806 5,053 
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University of Connecticut 
Total Graduate Enrollment, Fall 2019 

Storrs Campus 

Degree Students Certificate Students Non-Degree Students 2 Total Students 
Full-
Time 

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time 
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time 
Part-
Time Total Full-Time Part-

Time Total 

Agriculture 314 50 364 2 28 30 316 78 394 
Business 110 74 184 25 25 110 99 209 
Education 314 139 453 5 69 74 319 208 527 
Engineering 562 247 809 35 35 29 29 562 311 873 
Fine Arts 93 11 104 2 23 25 95 34 129 
Health Center (Public Hlth, Pre-MD/DMD) 18 1 19 18 1 19 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 1,385 128 1,513 22 22 1,385 150 1,535 
Nursing 70 172 242 23 23 70 195 265 
Pharmacy 37 2 39 37 2 39 

Subtotal - Storrs 2,885 823 3,708 27 226 253 29 29 2,912 1,078 3,990 
Non-degree1 2 82 84 2 82 84 

Total - Storrs 2,885 823 3,708 27 226 253 2 111 113 2,914 1,160 4,074 

Other Campuses 

Degree Students Certificate Students Non-Degree Students 2 Total Students 
Full-
Time 

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time 
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time 
Part-
Time Total Full-Time Part-

Time Total 

Business
 Hartford Graduate Learning Center 

MBA 153 414 567 153 414 567 
EMBA 48 48 48 48 

MS-Accounting 
MS-Business Analytics & Project Mgmnt. 201 134 335 201 134 335 

MS-Financial Risk Management 86 4 90 86 4 90
    Human Resource Management 2 69 71 2 69 71 

Graduate Certificates 45 45 45 45 
Non-degree 30 30 30 30

 Stamford 
MBA 48 226 274 48 226 274 

MS-Business Analytics & Project Mgmnt. 87 36 123 87 36 123 
MS-Financial Risk Management 294 2 296 294 2 296 

Graduate Certificates 2 2 2 2 
Non-degree 20 20 20 20

 Waterbury 
MBA 11 97 108 11 97 108 

Non-degree 3 3 3 3 
Total 930 982 1,912 47 47 53 53 930 1,082 2,012 

Education 
Avery Point 23 23 23 23 
Hartford 35 35 70 70 35 70 105

                             Stamford Ed. Leadership 2 2 2 2 
Waterbury 18 18 18 18 

Total 76 76 72 72 76 72 148 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 

Avery Point 38 5 43 38 5 43 
Hartford 71 78 149 1 20 21 4 4 72 102 174 
Total 109 83 192 1 20 21 4 4 110 107 217 

Medical School (MS, PhD, GCT) 196 53 249 2 11 13 6 6 198 70 268 

Social Work 295 25 320 13 13 295 38 333 
Regional Campuses1 

Avery Point 2 2 2 2 
Hartford 5 5 5 5 
Stamford 
Waterbury 

Total 7 7 7 7 
Total - Other Campuses 1,606 1,143 2,749 3 150 153 83 83 1,609 1,376 2,985 

TOTAL - ALL LOCATIONS 4,491 1,966 6,457 30 376 406 2 194 196 4,523 2,536 7,059 
1 Non-degree enrollments may include credit extension registration. OIRE/Frozen 9-10-19 
2 For State and Federal reporting, Law Non-Degree students are counted with the Graduate Non-Degree census counts. 
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University of Connecticut 
Professional Enrollment, Fall 2019 

First-time 
Professionals 

Continuing 
Professionals Non-Degree TOTAL 

Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time Total 

Law School 

J. D. 136  26  246  56  382  82  464  

LL. M. 34  32  34  32  66  

S.J. D. 6  6  0  6  

Non degree1 26  12  26  12  38  

Total Law School 136  26  286  88  26  12  448  126  574  

Pharmacy 

Pharm.D. 75  78  1  153  1  154  

Medical School 

M.D. 110  323  11  433  11  444  

Dental School 

D.M.D. 55  147  202  0  202  

TOTAL 376  26  834  100  26  12  1,236  138  1,374  

1 For State and Federal reporting, Law Non-Degree students are counted with the Graduate Non-Degree census counts. 
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University of Connecticut 
Total Undergraduate Enrollment, Fall 2019 

Storrs and Regional Campus 

Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment 
Class Standing 

School or College First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 33 8 28 3 2 74  
Agriculture 367 31 372 511 616 1,897  
Business 747 13 578 614 663 2,615  
Education 2 114 111 227  
Engineering 752 16 650 834 1,120 3,372  
Fine Arts 151 6 175 179 184 695  
General Studies 2 7 32 41  
Liberal Arts & Sciences 3,154 475 3,459 3,113 2,728 12,929  
Nursing 105 181 118 191 595  
Pharmacy 58 106 164  
Social Work 17 7 24  
Subtotal - Degree Students 5,309  549  5,447  5,568  5,760  22,633  

Non-Degree 89 89  

Total - Full-time 5,309  549  5,447  5,568  5,760  89  22,722  

Part-time Undergraduate Enrollment 

Class Standing 

School or College First-time 
Freshmen Other First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

and Over 
Non-
Degree Total 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 1 1  
Agriculture 1 4 7 7 29 48  
Business 5 1 5 7 43 61  
Education 4 4  
Engineering 2 4 13 67 86  
Fine Arts 1 1 3 3 17 25  
General Studies 2 1 11 42 56  
Liberal Arts & Sciences 25 42 101 112 230 510  
Nursing 1 2 2 5  
Pharmacy 1 1  
Social Work 
Subtotal - Degree Students 32  52  122  156  435  797  

Non-Degree 381 381  

Total - Part-time 32  52  122  156  435  381  1,178  

TOTAL - STORRS AND 
REGIONAL CAMPUSES 5,341  601  5,569  5,724  6,195  470  23,900  
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University of Connecticut 
Enrollment by Gender, Full-time & Part-time Status 

Fall 2019 

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

STORRS CAMPUS Full-time 
Male 

Part-
time 
Male 

Full-time 
Female 

Part-
time 
Female 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

Full-
time 
Male 

Part-
time 
Male 

Full-time 
Female 

Part-time 
Female 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 23 51 1 23  52  75  
Agriculture 476 18 1,216 24 494  1,240  129 36 187 42 165  229  2,128  
Business 1,215 21 860 17 1,236  877  63 44 47 55 107  102  2,322  
Education 80 3 147 1 83  148  93 54 226 154 147  380  758  
Engineering 2,392 70 837 11 2,462  848  389 248 173 63 637  236  4,183  
Fine Arts 259 5 350 11 264  361  36 12 59 22 48  81  754  
General Studies 8 7 4 10 15  14  29  
Health Center (Public Hlth, Pre-MD/DMD) 7 11  1  7  12  19  
Liberal Arts & Sciences 4,327 132 5,244 98 4,459  5,342  641 59 744 91 700  835  11,336  
Nursing 77 1 421 3 78  424  13 25 57 170 38  227  767  
Pharmacy 46 118 1 46  119  19 1 18 1 20  19  204  
Subtotal - Degree Students 8,903  257  9,248  177  9,160  9,425  1,390  479  1,522  599  1,869  2,121  22,575  

Non-Degree 27 92 51 92 119  143  1 24 1 58 2  82  346  
Total - Storrs 8,930  349  9,299  269  9,279  9,568  1,391  503  1,523  657  1,871  2,203  22,921  

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

REGIONAL CAMPUSES Full-time 
Male 

Part-
time 
Male 

Full-time 
Female 

Part-
time 
Female 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

Full-
time 
Male 

Part-
time 
Male 

Full-time 
Female 

Part-time 
Female 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

Avery Point: Degree 224  20  268  14  244  282  526  
Non-Degree 2  18  3  10  20  13  1  1  1  1  35  

Hartford: Degree 675  53  736  43  728  779  1,507  
Non-Degree 2  12  1  16  14  17  5  5  36  

Stamford: Degree 906  101  937  68  1,007  1,005  2,012  
Non-Degree 2  67  1  44  69  45  114  

Waterbury: Degree 323  32  389  32  355  421  776  
Non-Degree 15  15  15  15  30  

Subtotal - Degree Students 2,128  206  2,330  157  2,334  2,487  4,821  
Subtotal - Non-Degree Students 6  112  5  85  118  90  1  6  1  6  215  
Total - Regional Campus 2,134  318  2,335  242  2,452  2,577  1  6  1  6  5,036  
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University of Connecticut 
Enrollment by Gender, Full-time & Part-time Status 

Fall 2019 

OFF-CAMPUS 

Business

      MBA 
 EMBA 

     MS in Accounting 
    MS-Busn. Analytics/Project Mgmnt. 
    MS-Financial Risk Mgmnt. 
   Human Resource Management 
   Graduate Certificates 
     Non-Degree 

Stamford
      MBA 
    MS-Busn. Analytics/Project Mgmnt. 
     MS-Financial Risk Mgmnt. 
   Graduate Certificates 
     Non-Degree 

Waterbury
     MBA 
     Non-Degree 

Education
     Avery Point 
     Stamford Ed. Leadership 
     Hartford 
     Waterbury 

Liberal Arts & Sciences
     Avery Point 
     Hartford 
     Hartford - Non-Degree 

 Hartford Graduate Learning Center 

Full-time 
Male 

Part-
time 
Male 

Full-time 
Female 

Undergraduate 
Part-
time 
Female 

Total 
Male 

0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  

0  
0  
0  

0  

0  
0  

0  
0  

0  
0  
0  

Total 
Female 

0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  
0  

0  
0  
0  

0  

0  
0  

Full-
time 
Male 

92  
30  

100  
53  

26  
35  
135  

7  

4  
0  
0  14  

4  

0  17  
0  29  

Part-time 
Male 

294  

71  
4  
10  
13  
16  

130  
19  
1  
1  
10  

64  
3  

1  
25  

3  
42  

Full-
time 
Female 

Graduate 

61  
18  

101  
33  
2  

22  
52  
159  

4  

19  

21  
14  

21  
43  

Part-
time 
Female 

120  

63  

59  
32  
14  

96  
17  
1  
1  
10  

33  

Total 
Male 

386  
30  
0  

171  
57  
10  
13  
16  

156  
54  
136  
1  
10  

71  
3  

4  
1  1  
45  39  

4  

2  20  
56  71  

Total 
Female 

181  567  
18  48  
0  0  

164  335  
33  90  
61  71  
32  45  
14  30  

118  274  
69  123  
160  296  
1  2  
10  20  

37  108  
0  3  

19  23  
1  2  
66  105  
14  18  

23  43  
99  170  

TOTAL 

TOTAL - GRADUATE AND 
UNDERGRADUATE ALL 

LOCATIONS 

Medical School
     M.S. and Ph.D. 
     Certificate 
     Non-Degree 

Social Work Degree 
Non-Degree 

Off Campus/Credit Ext. Degree 
Non-Degree 

Subtotal - Degree Students 
Subtotal-Non-Degree Students 

Total - Off- Campus 

11,069  

5  

5  
0  
5  

667  11,653  

19  

0  19  0  
0  0  0  
0  19  0  

511  11,736  12,164  

0  1  

0  0  77  13  
0  0  1  2  
0  0  

5  19  43  3  
0  0  5  

0  0  
0  0  
5  19  667  673  
0  0  0  35  
5  19  667  708  

2,058  1,212  2,463  1,210  

3  1  3  4  

119  40  90  159  249  
1  9  3  10  13  

6  0  6  6  

252  22  46  274  344  
8  5  8  13  

0  0  0  
0  0  0  

940  506  1,363  1,539  2,926  
0  41  35  41  76  

940  547  1,398  1,580  3,002  

3,270  3,789  30,959  
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University of Connecticut 
Total Undergraduate Enrollment, 2012 - 2019 

BY SCHOOL OR COLLEGE 
2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 

School or College Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Ratcliffe-Hicks 64    51  55    55  69    64  66    63  61    58  60    46  62    58  75    
Agriculture 1,794    1,780  1,823    1,886  1,959    1,941  1,964    1,957  2,006    1,958  1,953    1,939  1,958    1,933  1,945    
Business 1,785    1,784  1,967    1,982  2,108    2,085  2,223    2,229  2,358    2,316  2,306    2,256  2,542    2,463  2,676    
Education 271    283  282    297  193    200  201    207  216    229  213    229  216    219  231    
Engineering 2,127    2,083  2,467    2,444  2,747    2,709  3,046    3,020  3,350    3,300  3,375    3,349  3,477    3,402  3,458    
Fine Arts 469    446  430    457  573    557  684    674  744    709  771    740  770    725  720    
General Studies 796    733  652    618  492    393  317    278  198    185  153    147  126    120  97    
Liberal Arts & 
Sciences 13,658    12,841  13,434    12,505  13,346    12,533  13,463    12,615  13,393    12,626  13,721    12,865  13,519    12,754  13,439    
Nursing 465    653  622    639  609    612  606    606  594    591  596    609  618    609  600    
Pharmacy 196    197  203    203  198    197  190    186  171    168  166    165  170    167  165    
Social Work 8    8  24    
Subtotal - Degree 
Students 21,625    20,851    21,935    21,086    22,294    21,291    22,760    21,835    23,091    22,140    23,314    22,345    23,466    22,458    23,430    

Non-Degree-Storrs 
& Off-Campus 358    318  348    340  379    335  375    295  294    247  311    240  303    251  262    

Non-Degree-
Regional Campuses 318    332  312    292  300    303  272    274  245    235  220    233  209    203  208    
Subtotal - Non-
Degree Students 676    650    660    632    679    638    647    569    539    482    531    473    512    454    470    
Total -
Undergraduates 22,301    21,501    22,595    21,718    22,973    21,929    23,407    22,404    23,630    22,622    23,845    22,818    23,978    22,912    23,900    

BY CLASS STANDING 

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 

Class Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

New Freshmen 4,415  83  4,859  57  4,994  49  5,137  46  5,119  29  5,292  60  5,555  68  5,341  
Other First Year 508  3,526  421  3,950  372  4,035  400  4,154  408  4,167  457  4,285  469  4,547  601  
Sophomores 5,022  4,600  5,017  4,380  5,257  4,459  5,268  4,479  5,389  4,524  5,451  4,606  5,401  4,550  5,569  
Juniors 5,635  5,511  5,568  5,434  5,585  5,540  5,903  5,775  5,840  5,708  5,860  5,681  5,829  5,684  5,724  
Seniors 6,045  7,131  6,070  7,265  6,086  7,208  6,052  7,381  6,335  7,712  6,254  7,713  6,212  7,609  6,195  
Non-Degree 676  650  660  632  679  638  647  569  539  482  531  473  512  454  470  
Total -
Undergraduates 22,301    21,501    22,595    21,718    22,973    21,929    23,407    22,404    23,630    22,622    23,845    22,818    23,978    22,912    23,900    
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University of Connecticut 
Total Enrollment, 2011 - 2019 

STORRS & REGIONAL CAMPUSES 
2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 

Campus Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Storrs 21,685  20,933  22,148  21,544  22,583  21,694  22,999  22,178  23,467  22,765  23,400  22,620  23,188  22,607  22,921  
Avery Point 834  765  740  683  760  718  764  717  759  682  712  644  631  544  627  
Hartford 1,603  1,491  1,568  1,400  1,546  1,429  1,564  1,440  1,481  1,336  1,476  1,314  1,639  1,447  1,822  
Stamford 1,378  1,329  1,364  1,274  1,487  1,357  1,565  1,462  1,507  1,373  1,799  1,641  1,978  1,772  2,126  
Torrington 249  214  211  186  178  142  153  126  
Waterbury 971  910  920  827  872  802  818  768  860  740  887  819  888  780  824  

Subtotal - Storrs & Regional 
Campuses 26,720  25,642  26,951  25,914  27,426  26,142  27,863  26,691  28,074  26,896  28,274  27,038  28,324  27,150  28,320  

OFF-CAMPUS/OTHER PROGRAMS 
2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 

Campus or Program Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Fall 
Semester 

Spring 
Semester 

Off-Campus MBA Programs 1,274  1,183  1,305  1,235  1,538  1,432  1,712  1,653  1,968  1,802  1,972  1,804  1,961  1,799  2,012  
Stamford Ed Leadership 12  12  9  12  19  18  12  13  8  8  8  7  2  2  2  
UConn Health (MA/PHD/GCT) 321  312  311  304  331  326  322  305  312  324  295  293  313  274  268  
Social Work 539  534  547  521  470  429  408  372  385  361  357  341  362  347  357  
Law School 634  600  605  566  576  554  522  507  483  457  486  455  514  495  574  
Pharm.D. (Storrs Campus) 191  191  191  192  196  195  203  200  201  200  190  190  168  168  154  
Medical School 359  359  368  368  384  384  396  396  408  408  411  411  425  425  444  
Dental School 169  169  174  174  171  171  168  168  179  179  181  181  186  186  202  
Credit Extension 37  39  13  11  8  23  18  12  9  12  8  5  2  4  

Subtotal - Off-Campus 
Programs 3,536  3,399  3,523  3,383  3,693  3,532  3,761  3,626  3,953  3,751  3,908  3,687  3,933  3,700  4,013  

TOTAL - ALL LOCATIONS 30,256  29,041  30,474  29,297  31,119  29,674  31,624  30,317  32,027  30,647  32,182  30,725  32,257  30,850  32,333  
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